Presented By
William Walker (NASA/JSC)
New Techniques for Thermo-
electrochemical Analysis of
Lithium-ion Batteries for
Space Applications
W. Walker and H. Ardebili
Thermal & Fluids Analysis Workshop

)
Depth of Discharge (DoD)
EOC and E vs. DoD
OCP
3C Working V
2C Working V
1C Working V
CORE
REGION
TFAWS 2013 – July 29 – August 2, 2013 12
Thermal Desktop Model Development
Case ID Case Type Discharge Rate (C) Total Discharge Time (s) Current (A) Convection (W m-2 K-1)
C1-3C-NAT Case 1 3 1200 555 Natural
C1-2C-NAT Case 1 2 1800 370 Natural
C1-1C-NAT Case 1 1 3600 185 Natural
C1-3C-20 Case 1 3 1200 555 20 (Forced)
C1-3C-50 Case 1 3 1200 555 50 (Forced)
C1-3C-100 Case 1 3 1200 555 100 (Forced)
C1-3C-200 Case 1 3 1200 555 200 (Forced)
C1-3C-300 Case 1 3 1200 555 300 (Forced)
C2-3C-NAT Case 2 3 1200 555 Natural
C2-2C-NAT Case 2 2 1800 370 Natural
C2-1C-NAT Case 2 1 3600 185 Natural
C3-3C-NAT Case 3 3 1200 555 Natural
C3-2C-NAT Case 3 2 1800 370 Natural
C3-1C-NAT Case 3 1 3600 185 Natural
C3-3C-20 Case 3 3 1200 555 20 (Forced)
C3-3C-50 Case 3 3 1200 555 50 (Forced)
C3-3C-100 Case 3 3 1200 555 100 (Forced)
C3-3C-200 Case 3 3 1200 555 200 (Forced)
C3-3C-300 Case 3 3 1200 555 300 (Forced)
• Case 1: Exact Replication of Chen’s Study
– EOC and E update in the Q equation (Bernardi’s) after each iteration. I, T, and held constant
• Case 2: No-Logic, Constant/Averaged Local Heating Applied
– Constant local heating applied based on average of entire DoD